



UNITED NATIONS
NATIONS UNIES

International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

100-98-AAF-R1B1s
03-10-2011
2828-2027

2028
AM

OR: ENG

SPECIAL DEPOSITION PROCEEDINGS

Before: Judge Gberdao Gustave Kam, Presiding

Registrar: Mr. Adama Dieng

Date: 30 September 2011

THE PROSECUTOR
v.
AUGUSTIN BIZIMANA

Case No. ICTR-98-44F-R71bis

JUDICIAL RECORDS ARCHIVES
RECEIVED
UNICTR

2011 SEP 30 P 2:47

SCHEDULING ORDER

Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Hassan B. Jallow
Mr. Richard Karegyesa
Mr. Paul Ng'arua
Mr. Elvis Bazawule
Mr. Didace Nyirinkwaya

For the Accused:

Ms. Yitiha M. Z. Simbeye (Duty Counsel)

INTRODUCTION


2027

1. Following informal consultations with the Prosecution and the Duty Counsel, and having assessed their state of readiness, I am satisfied that both Parties will be in a position to commence the special deposition proceedings by 8 November 2011.

FOR THE ABOVE REASON, I

- I. **ORDER** that the special deposition proceedings pursuant to Rule 71bis (K) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence will commence on **Tuesday, 8 November 2011** and will continue until the depositions of all the Prosecution witnesses are recorded. The proceedings will take place from Monday through Thursday each week.
- II. **REQUEST** the Registrar, in accordance with the requirements of Rule 71bis (K)(iv) and (v), to make appropriate arrangements for the recording of the special depositions.

Arusha, 30 September 2011, done in English.



Gberdao Gustave Kam
Presiding Judge

